



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 869/2024**

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.R.N.Sharma, Mr.Rahul Sharma,
Mr.Pranav Dixit and Mr.Himanshu
Solanki, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.11.2024

CRL.M.A. 35565/2024 (for release of amount)

1. The instant application under Section 482 of Cr.P.C. (528 BNSS) has been filed on behalf of the applicant/respondent No.2-complainant seeking release of amount of Rs.10,00,000/- deposited by the petitioner before the learned Trial Court.
2. On filing PF within a week, issue notice to the non-applicant/petitioner through all permissible modes, returnable on the date already fixed i.e. 03.12.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024

Dy/kr..