



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 869/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1124/2024**

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Drall, Adv. (VC).

Versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.12.2024

CRL.M.A. 35565/2024

The present application has been filed seeking the release of the amount.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received a copy of the application.

Let a copy of the application be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Reply, if any, be filed one day before the next date of hearing.

List on 09.04.2025.

CRL.REV.P. 869/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received a copy of the petition and documents.

Let a copy of the revision petition and documents be supplied to



learned counsel for the respondent.

Let the reply be filed within four weeks with an advance copy supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 09.04.2025.

DECEMBER 3, 2024/AR/KR..

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J