



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 869/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1124/2024**

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar and Mr. Deepak
Kumar Chauhan, Advocates
alongwith petitioner in person
(through VC)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.07.2025

CRL.M.A. 35565/2024

1. Reply has been filed, however, written submissions have not been filed on behalf of the respondent. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 17.07.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 07, 2025/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any