



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 869/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35565/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1124/2024

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Puja Mann and Mr.
Vipin Kumar, Advocates
Mr. R N Sharma, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

1. The written submissions filed by the revisionist are on record.
2. The entire Trial Court Record has not been received. Let the same, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.07.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 17, 2025/ns