



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 869/2024, CRL.M.A. 35565/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
1124/2024

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar and Mr. Deepak Kr.
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State
Mr. Shalabh Bharadwaj and Mr. Sahil
Bhandari, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
28.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 26.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 28, 2025/