



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 869/2024, CRL.M.A. 35565/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1124/2024

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State with Mr. Bhuman Bansal, Ms.
Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya
Bakshi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
12.02.2026

%

1. Since none appeared on behalf of the respondent no.2, on the first call, the present matter was passed over.
2. On the second call, due to a pre fixed part heard matter at 03:00 P.M. today, it will not be possible to take up the present matter for hearing. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/Ab