



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 869/2024, CRL.M.A. 35565/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1124/2024

DALIP KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar and Mr. Deepak
Kr. Chauhan, Advocates (through
VC)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi and Mr. Aditya
Vikram Singh, Advocates
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate for R-
2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

Since learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to address
arguments physically, renotify on 9.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/So